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BOX SCORE
HART-01 Game # 21  -  Foothill League Game # 10

 
<- GAME # 21 - Tue 4/24/01-    HART-01 -  14  VS Burbank  1  Batting ->
                                                                                      Season
No.PLAYER NAME      AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB PO  A  E  AVG  T.B. Avg
45 Susdorf, Bill     3   0   2   0   1   0  1  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.667   3 .516
27 Whitcomb, Jeff    1   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .200
25 Brown, Jason      3   1   1   0   0   0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0 0.333   1 .333
20 Sevanian, Andy    1   1   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .214
 8 Giordano, Chris   3   2   2   1   0   0  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  2  1 0.667   6 .343
 3 Slauenwhite, J.P. 0   1   0   0   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1  0 0.000   0 .000
24 Curtis, John      1   3   1   1   2   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 1.000   2 .400
16 Burrows, Chris    0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0 0.000   0 .000
 9 Icenogle, Jeff    0   1   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0 0.000   0 .000
33 Miller, Mike      3   2   3   5   0   0  1  0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 1.000   7 .394
31 Steck, Chris      0   1   0   0   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .500
17 Moore, Matt       3   1   1   1   0   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  1 0.333   2 .355
21 Tognetti, Phil    0   0   0   1   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .000
18 Gagnon, Chris     3   1   2   2   0   0  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  7  0  1 0.667   3 .547
35 Posthumus, Eric   1   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0 0.000   0 .000
22 Enciso, Nick      2   0   0   1   2   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  5  1  1 0.000   0 .400
12 Alvarado, Mike    2   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  1  0 0.000   0 .286
11 Valaika, Chris    0   0   0   1   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1  0  1  0  0 0.000   0 .321
   TEAM TOTALS      26  14  12  13   8   1  6  0  2  1  1  0  1  2 15  7  4 0.462  24
 

<- GAME # 21 - Tue 4/24/01-    HART-01 -  14  VS Burbank  1  Pitching ->
                                                                                                    Season
No.Pitcher         GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP   AB  BF  R ER  H SO BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ibERA-7  BA  ERA-7
16 Burrows, Chris   1  1  0  1  0  0  0  5.00  18  21  1  0  2  6  1  0  0  0  0  0  1 0  0.00 .111  0.58
Pitching Totals     1  1  0  1  0  0  0  5.00  18  21  1  0  2  6  1  0  0  0  0  0  1 0  0.00 .111

HART-01-21    Game # 21 LINE SCORE vs Burbank    Tue 4/24/01 @ Burbank

                1 2 3  4 5 6  7 8 9   R  H E LOB

HART-01-21      3 0 3  5 3           14-12-4-8   Burrows[6-0] & Enciso - HR Giordano(#4), Miller(#1)
Burbank       # 1 0 0  0 0            1- 2-1-5   Tue 4/24/01 @Burbank Barnet, D.Herrera(4), Jackson(5) & R.Herrera, Papazyan(1)

* Note *   Season Batting & ERA Averages include stats of all games UP TO and INCLUDING Game on Date Played.

Doubles:.HART01:Susdorf(15),Giordano(10),Curtis(6),Miller(5),Moore(3),Gagnon(7)
Homers:...HART01:    Giordano(#4), Miller(#1)
Record ... HART01: (20-1)(9-1) Foothill League: Burbank 3-14 (0-9) Foothill
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Direct Link Back to 2001 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2001_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

HART-01 Baseball  Stats all Games 2001 Season Thru G #  21
<- 21 GAMES as of Tue 4/24/01   HART-01-21     GAMES 2001 Team Batting Totals ->

No.PLAYER NAME      Hgt  Wgt BT Po Yr  G  AB   R   H RBI   W   K 2B 3B HR SB CS SC SF HB  PO   A  E  AVG T.B.SLUG OB-PC
18 Gagnon, Chris    6'2  180 RR IF 01 21  53  16  29  19   4   8  7  0  1  0  0  2  4  2  81  13  3 .547  39 .736 .556
45 Susdorf, Bill    6'0  190 RR OP 01 20  62  26  32  18  14   5 15  0  2 11  3  0  1  5  23   6  2 .516  53 .855 .622
31 Steck, Chris     6'2  180 RR OF 02 13  10   2   5   0   3   3  0  0  0  1  1  0  0  0   5   0  1 .500   5 .500 .615
15 Cohen, Craig     5'10 205 RR OP 02  2   4   0   2   0   1   1  1  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0   0  0 .500   3 .750 .667
22 Enciso, Nick     5'10 175 RR C  01 20  60  15  24  14   4   6  6  0  2  2  1  1  0  2 107   7  4 .400  36 .600 .455
24 Curtis, John     6'2  175 LR CI 02 21  55  24  22  18  15  11  6  0  3  0  0  1  1  0  57  12  1 .400  37 .673 .521
33 Miller, Mike     6'3  180 RR OF 01 21  66  15  26  16   5   7  5  0  1  3  2  2  1  2  23   2  2 .394  34 .515 .446
17 Moore, Matt      6'4  190 LR IF 02 21  62  13  22  16   5   6  3  0  2  3  1  2  2  2   9  23  3 .355  31 .500 .408
 8 Giordano, Chris  6'0  175 RR IC 02 21  70  16  24  30   9  10 10  0  4  5  1  0  1  3  51  35  5 .343  46 .657 .434
25 Brown, Jason     5'9  165 LL OF 02 19  42  10  14   6   3   9  1  0  0  9  2  1  0  5   9   0  1 .333  15 .357 .440
11 Valaika, Chris   6'0  160 RR If 03 20  56  12  18  11   3  10  4  0  1  2  1  1  3  1  24  34  5 .321  25 .446 .349
12 Alvarado, Mike   6'0  170 RR IF 02 10  14   5   4   0   2   0  0  0  0  3  1  4  0  2   5  13  0 .286   4 .286 .444
20 Sevanian, Andy   5'9  170 RR OF 02 11  14   3   3   0   1   3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .214   3 .214 .267
27 Whitcomb, Jeff   5'10 185 RR OP 01 18  20   5   4   2   2   7  1  0  0  0  0  1  0  0   5   3  0 .200   5 .250 .273
 3 Slauenwhite, J.P.5'11 170 RR PI 02 13   4   4   0   0   3   3  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   1   1  0 .000   0 .000 .429
35 Posthumus, Eric  6'5  205 RR P  01  8   1   0   0   0   0   1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   3   8  0 .000   0 .000 .000
 9 Icenogle, Jeff   6'1  190 LL P  02  4   0   1   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  1   0   2  0 .000   0 .000 1.000
16 Burrows, Chris   6'3  190 RR P  01  7   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   7   6  3 .000   0 .000 .000
21 Tognetti, Phil   6'1  175 RR IP 01 12   0   0   0   1   1   0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   7  12  1 .000   0 .000 1.000
 5 Wilson, Todd     5'9  150 RR If 03  1   0   0   0   0   0   0  0  0  0  1  0  0  0  0   0   0  0 .000   0 .000 .000

   TEAM TOTALS                        21 593 167 229 151  75  90 59  0 16 40 13 15 13 26 417 177 31 .386 336 .567 .467

<- 21 GAMES as of Tue 4/24/01   HART-01-21    GAMES 2001 Team Pitching Totals ->

No.Pitcher         Hgt  Wgt T Yr G GS CG GF  W  L SV SH   IP    AB  BF   R  ER   H  SO  BB 2B 3B HR HP WP BK ERA-7  BA
45 Susdorf, Bill   6'0  190 R 0113  0  0 13  0  0  7  0  16.33  57  61   3   1   7  27   0  0  1  0  4  1  0  0.43 .123
16 Burrows, Chris  6'3  190 R 01 7  7  2  0  6  0  0  1  36.00 127 138   8   3  25  25   6  3  1  0  1  2  1  0.58 .197
 9 Icenogle, Jeff  6'1  190 L 02 3  0  0  0  1  0  0  0   4.67  22  25   4   1   8   5   2  0  0  0  1  1  1  1.50 .364
21 Tognetti, Phil  6'1  175 R 0111  7  3  2  9  0  1  1  47.00 169 191  17  11  34  40  13  8  1  4  5  3  0  1.64 .201
35 Posthumus, Eric 6'5  205 R 01 7  6  0  1  4  1  1  0  33.00 117 136  16  12  28  34  12  5  0  1  3  2  1  2.55 .239
27 Whitcomb, Jeff  5'10 185 R 01 2  1  0  0  0  0  0  0   1.67   7  13   6   6   4   0   6  1  0  3  0  1  0 25.15 .571
 3 Slauenwhite,J.P.5'11 170 R 02 1  0  0  0  0  0  0  0   0.33   6   6   5   3   4   0   0  2  0  0  0  0  0 63.64 .667

Pitching Totals                 44 21  5 16 20  1  9  2 139.00 505 570  59  37 110 131  39 19  3  8 14 10  3  1.86 .218

For additional info on Hart Baseball See the Hart Baseball Web page at:
http://www.harthighbaseball.com/

Check Complete YTD Stats & Line Scores at: http://www.HartBaseballStats.com/
      Click on 2001 Stats then Click on 2001 Overall YTD Batting & Pitching Stats
      Click on 2001 Stats then Click on 2001 Hart Line Scores

Direct Link Back to 2001 Year Page is at: http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/Hart_2001_Stats_and_Box_Scores.html

Previous Game: = http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART0120.pdf
Next Game: = http://www.hartbaseballstats.com/HART0122.pdf

* Note the "free" Adobe Acrobat Reader 8.0 Recommended for clicking above "Links"


